

FOI Ref
12076

Response sent
21 Dec 22

(CCC) Homelessness and Domestic Abuse

I'm looking for data, split annually from 2018-present day:

1. The total number of applications made for homelessness due to domestic abuse
2. The total found to be owed a duty (split into the types of duty owed, if possible)
3. The total found to not be owed a duty I know that there is some data available on the live tables for homelessness, but these don't include total numbers of applications made for this reason

Response

1. The total number of applications made for homelessness due to domestic abuse

* From 2021-22 applications now include details on perpetrators whereas this was not specified previously.

2018-19 71

2019-20 71

2020-21 78

2021-22 115 (includes 17 perpetrators) *

2022 April to September 58 (includes 8 perpetrators) *

2. The total found to be owed a duty (split into the types of duty owed, if possible)

2018-19 Prevention Duty 6 Relief Duty 47 Main Duty 9

2019-20 Prevention Duty 5 Relief Duty 41 Main Duty 19

2020-21 Prevention Duty 4 Relief Duty 58 Main Duty 10

2021-22 Prevention Duty 9 Relief Duty 62 Main Duty 36

2022 April to September Prevention Duty 2 Relief Duty 33 Main Duty 19

3. The total found to not be owed a duty I know that there is some data available on the live tables for homelessness, but these don't include total numbers of applications made for this reason

2018-19 17

2019-20 27

2020-21 16

2021-22 30 (includes 3 perpetrators) *

2022 April to September 15 (includes 1 perpetrator) *

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk